503022770 10/17/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3069370

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME previously recorded on Reel 026842 Frame 0353. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNEE IS GOOGLE INC.			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Taliver Brooks Heath	07/19/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Google Inc.			
Street Address:	1600 Amphitheatre Parkway			
City:	Mountain View			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	94043			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	13187183			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 542-5070 **Email:** LYB@fr.com

Correspondent Name: INDRANIL SARKAR

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16113-2671001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAKEISHA BRYANT
SIGNATURE:	/Lakeisha Bryant/
DATE SIGNED:	10/17/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 503022770 REEL: 034012 FRAME: 0864

Attorney's Docket No.: 16113-2671001

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I, <u>TALIVER BROOKS HEATH</u> of <u>120 Azalea Drive</u>
Mountain View, CA 94041, hereby assign to: Google Inc., a corporation of Delaware having
a place of business at: 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway, Mountain View, California 94043; and
its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title
and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an
application for United States Patent signed by me, entitled ALERT MANAGEMENT,
filedJuly 20, 2011, and assigned U.S. Serial Number13/187, 183, and I
authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this
assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known;
this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility
models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the
right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International
Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the
European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee
to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design
registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and
improvements; and I agree for me and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns,
without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications,
assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may
reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.
TALIVER BROOKS HEATH
Witnessed by
Mara de la companya della companya d
Date: 7/14/2011 Signature
CRAIG BERGM Typed or Printed Name
988 FULTON STREET #313
Sin Francisco, (A 94117) Witness Address

22660268.doc

USPTO 9/2/2011 6:12:25 AM PAGE 2/004 Fax Server TO:INDRANIL SARKAR COMPANY:P.O. BOX 1022



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

SEPTEMBER 01, 2011

PTAS

INDRANIL SARKAR P.O. BOX 1022 MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55440-1022



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 09/01/2011 REEL/FRAME: 026842/0353 NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS). DOCKET NUMBER: 16113-2671001

ASSIGNOR:

HEATH, TALIVER BROOKS DOC DATE: 07/19/2011

ASSIGNEE:

FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. P.O. BOX 1022 MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313–1450 - www.uspto gov

PATENT

REEL: 034012 FRAME: 0866

USPTO 9/2/2011 6:12:25 AM PAGE 3/004 Fax Server TO:INDRANIL SARKAR COMPANY:P.O. BOX 1022

026842/0353 PAGE 2

APPLICATION NUMBER: 13187183 FILING DATE: 07/20/2011

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: ALERT MANAGEMENT

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT REEL: 034012 FRAME: 0867 USPTO 9/2/2011 6:12:25 AM PAGE TO:INDRANIL SARKAR COMPANY:P.O. BOX 1022 4/004 Fax Server

D۸	TE	'n	т	Δ	SS	C	M	N۸	E	٨	T	
r_{μ}	١Г	ı١٧	l ł	м	\cdot	IJ	IN	IVI	г	I٦		

Electronic Version v Stylesheet Version v			501645323				
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
		N	ame E	Execution Date			
Taliver Brooks Heath			07/1	9/2011			
RECEIVING PARTY D	PATA						
Name:	Fish & Richard	lson P					
Street Address:	P.O. Box 1022						
City:	Minneapolis						
State/Country:	MINNESOTA						
Postal Code:	55440-1022						
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1						
Property Ty	/pe		Number				
Application Number:		13187	183				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number:	(877)769-	-7945					
Correspondence will t			hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone: 617-542-5070							
Email: kbl@fr.com							
Correspondent Name: Indranil Sarkar Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1022							
Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440-1022							
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:		16113-2671001				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Karen Gorman				
Total Attachments: 1 source=GP-3740-00-US Assignment#page1.tif							

PATENT REEL: 034012 FRAME: 0868

RECORDED: 10/17/2014